

West Bengal Transport Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited

(A Government of West Bengal Undertaking)

Paribahan Bhaban - II, Transport Department

E.M. By Pass & Rash Behari Connector Intersection

(C.S.T.C. Kasba Depot Compound)

KOLKATA - 700 107

CIN: U63090WB1996SGC081274



E-mail: wbtidc@gmail.com

Tel. No. 2442-9081 / 9082

Fax. No. 2442-9082

NIQ No.101/ENGG/WBTIDC/2026-27

dated.12.08.2026

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

WB TIDC Ltd. invites Quotations from Bonafide, resourceful and experienced firms for undertaking the work – *“Electrical Work for renovation of office chamber at top floor of Paribahan Bhaban - I”*.

Schedule of items and rate for the said work is enclosed. Rates to be quoted based on the specified schedule of items and rate/work. WB TIDC Ltd. reserves the right to accept or reject any quotation without any stating the reason whatsoever.

The intending bidder should submit copies of the following certificates enclosed/along with the quotation:-

1. Valid Trade License
2. Valid PAN Registration
3. Valid GST Registration

The Quotation paper shall be submitted in sealed cover within 19.08.2026 and the same shall be opened at 4.00 P.M on that day at the Office of WB TIDC Ltd., E.M. Bye-Pass & Rashbehari Connector Intersection, CSTC Kasba Depot Compound, Kolkata- 700 107.

Enclo. As stated.

Assistant Engineer
WB TIDC Ltd.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. Joint Managing Director, WB TIDC Ltd.
2. Chief Engineer, WB TIDC Ltd.
3. Chief Accounts Officer, WB TIDC Ltd.
4. Executive Engineer, WB TIDC Ltd.
5. Assistant Engineer (Electrical), WB TIDC Ltd.
6. Accounts Officer, WB TIDC Ltd.
7. Office copy

Assistant Engineer
WB TIDC Ltd.

Schedule of Items and rates for the Electrical Work for renovation of office chamber at top floor of Paribahan Bhaban - I

SL.NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY.	RATE	AMOUNT
1	Supplying & Fixing GI Modular Switch Board of the following sizes complete with three no. suitable size Copper bar with holes (for Ph, N & E) fixed on bakelite/Hard Rubber insulator over the MS welded chairs incl. top cover flushed in wall for housing the board after cutting the brick wall incl. making earthing attachment, painting and mending good damages to building works. 4 Module	Each	2.00	261.00	522.00
2	Supply & Fixing 240 V 6 A Modular type switch (Brand approved by EIC) on existing GI Modular type switch board having top cover plate and making necessary connections as required.	Each	4.00	82.00	328.00
3	Supply & Fixing 240 V, 6A, 5 pin Modular type plug socket (Brand approved by EIC), without switch & plug top, on existing GI Modular type switch board with top cover plate and making necy. connections with PVC Cu wire and earth continuity wire etc	Each	2.00	120.00	240.00
4	Distribution wiring in 2 x 22/0.3 (1.5 sqmm) single core stranded 'FR' PVC insulated & unsheathed copper wire (Brand approved by EIC) in 20mm size PVC rigid conduit 'FR' (Precision make), with 1x22/0.3 (1.5 sqmm) single core stranded 'FR' PVC insulated & unsheathed copper wire for ECC, to light/fan/call bell points with Modular type switch (Brand approved by EIC) fixed on Modular GI switch board with top cover plate and 2 no. suitable size "Ph & N" copper bar & earthing attachment fixed on wall incl. mending good damages to original finish. Average run 5 Mtr	Point	4.00	716.00	2864.00
5	Supplying and fixing 240/415 V MCB of Breaking capacity 10kA & C characteristics on din rail of existing DBs and necessary connection. 6-32A DP MCB	Each	1.00	546.00	546.00
6	Supplying and fixing 240/415 V MCB of Breaking capacity 10kA & C characteristics on din rail of existing DBs and necessary connection. 6-32A SP MCB	Each	1.00	190.00	190.00
7	Wiring in 1.1 KV grade single core stranded 'FR' PVC insulated & unsheathed copper wire (Brand approved by EIC) of following sizes in 25mm PVC casing-capping (Precision make) incl. necy. PVC clips, fittings etc. 2 x 56/0.3 (4 sqmm) + 1 x 22/0.3 (1.5 sqmm)	RM	30.00	123.00	3690.00
8	Supplying and fixing PVC casing-capping [Precision Make] on wall or ceiling, incl. necy. PVC fittings etc. and mending good damages to building works 25x10mm Size	RM	30.00	35.00	1050.00

9	Supply & Fixing 240 V, 20 A plug socket (Brand approved by EIC), without plug top and switch, on existing sheet metal switch board with bakelite/perspex top cover by screws after making housing for combined plug switch by cutting bakelite/perspex top cover and making necy. connections with PVC wire and earth continuity wire etc.	Each	1.00	73.00	73.00
10	Supply & Fixing 240 V, 25 A, Modular type starter (Brand approved by EIC) with 25A Modular switch type DP MCB (CCurve) and 4 Module GI Modular type switch board with 4 Module top cover plate flushed in wall incl. S&F switch board and cover plate and making necy. connections with PVC Cu wire and earth continuity wire etc.	Each	1.00	784.00	784.00
11	Supplying & Fixing wall mount 24 W LED batten tube light	Each	4.00	196.00	784.00
12	Supplying & Fixing wall mount type split air conditioner of rated cooling capacity of 1.2 Ton	Each	1.00	32000.00	32000.00

Total : 43,071.00

Say : 43,071.00

(Rupees forty three thousand seventy one only)

Note :- GST and other charges as applicable would be paid or deducted over the total bill amount

On getting all information after site inspection as per scope of the work, the rates would be quoted accordingly.

I/we do hereby agree to carry out the whole work mentioned in the memorandum @

..... the schedule of items & rates specified in this schedule of works.

Signature of the Quotationer
with Date & Seal